## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE	:	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONV	EYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA				
Name			Execution Date		
Francisco J Cervantes			08/19/2008		
Jose Rene Rangel Mendez			08/19/2008		
Alberto Garcia Espi	inosa		08/19/2008		
Maria Antonia More	eno Reynosa		08/19/2008		
Elias Razo Flores			08/21/2008		
RECEIVING PARTY	Y DATA				
Name:	Instituto Poto	osino de Investigacion Cientifica y Tecnolo	ogica, A.C.		
Street Address:	Camino a la	Camino a la Presa San Jose 2055			
City:	San Luis Pot	San Luis Potosi, SLP			
		MEXICO			
State/Country:	MEXICO				
State/Country: Postal Code:	MEXICO 78216				
	78216 ERS Total: 1	Numbe			
Postal Code:	78216 ERS Total: 1 Type	Numbe			
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMB Property Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC	78216 ERS Total: 1 Type er: CE DATA	12197350			
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMB Property Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC	78216 ERS Total: 1 Type er: CE DATA (727)78	12197350			
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMB Property Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC	78216 ERS Total: 1 Type er: CE DATA (727)78	12197350 9-6477 9 Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful			
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMB Property Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i> Phone: Email:	78216 ERS Total: 1 Type er: CE DATA (727)78 <i>(11 be sent via US</i> 727 772 edefillo	12197350 9-6477 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessfu</i> 2-5916 @tampabay.rr.com			
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMB Property Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nan	78216 ERS Total: 1 Type er: CE DATA (727)78 ill be sent via US 727 772 edefillor ne: Evelyn	9-6477 9 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessfu</i> 2-5916 @tampabay.rr.com A. Defillo			
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMB Property Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i> Phone: Email:	78216         ERS Total: 1         Type         er:         CE DATA         (727)78 <i>ill be sent via US</i> 727 772         edefillor         ne:       Evelyn J         P O Box	9-6477 9 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessfu</i> 2-5916 @tampabay.rr.com A. Defillo			
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMB Property Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nan Address Line 1:	78216         ERS Total: 1         Type         er:         CE DATA         (727)78         ill be sent via US         727 772         edefillor         ne:       Evelyn J         P O Bo;         Clearwa	9-6477 2 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessfu</i> 2-5916 @tampabay.rr.com A. Defillo x 14104			

Total Attachments: 5
source=12197350_assig#page1.tif
source=12197350_assig#page2.tif
source=12197350_assig#page3.tif
source=12197350_assig#page4.tif
source=12197350_assig#page5.tif

Docket	No.	100	)9	.00	4
	Pa	age	1	of	1

	RM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent Office		
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
Francisco J. Cervantes Jose René Rangel- Mendez Alberto García-Espinosa Maria Antonia Moreno Reynosa Elías Razo- Flores Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Name: <u>Instituto Potosino de Investigacion Cientifica y</u> <u>Tecnologica, A.C.</u>		
3. Nature of conveyance:	Internal Address:		
<ul> <li>Assignment</li> <li>Security Agreement</li> <li>Other</li> </ul>	: Street Address: <u>Camino a la Presa San Jose 2055</u> San Luis Potosi, SLP,		
Execution Date: August 19, 2008 and August 21, 2008	City:State:		
	Country: <u>Mexico</u> Zip: <u>78216</u>		
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes x No		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s)			
If this document is being filed together with a new application,	the execution date of the application is:		
	•		
A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No(s).		
12/197,350 filed August 25, 2008			
Additional numbers atta	ached? 🗌 Yes 🖾 No		
<ol> <li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li> </ol>	<ol> <li>Total number of applications and patents involved:</li> </ol>		
Name: Evelyn A. Defillo	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$_40.00		
Registration No. <u>45,630</u>	X Enclosed – Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account. Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
DEFILLO & ASSOCIATES, INC	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Address: PO Box 14104	8. Deposit account number:		
City: <u>Clearwater</u> State: <u>FL</u> Zip: <u>33766</u>	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
DO NOT USE	I E THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing info	ormation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true		
and correct copy of the original document.			
Name of Person Signing	ignature Date		
	ng cover sheet, attachments, and document:5		
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office,			

P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 REEL: 023066 FRAME: 0770

U.S. Patent Application No. 12/197,350 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

DOCK: 1009.004

#### CERTIFICATE OF MAILING AND AUTHORIZATION TO CHARGE

I hereby certify that the foregoing Recordation Form Cover Sheet for U.S. Patent Application No. 12/197,350 filed August 25, 2008, was electronically filed Attn: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 on August 07, 2008.

Jullyn A. Defilio

Registration No. 45,630

## Assignment

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

#### ASSIGNOR

Francisco J. **CERVANTES** Valle Azul 125, Residencial Miravalle, San Luis Potosí, SLP, 78214 México

José René **RANGEL-MÉNDEZ** Silvestre López Portillo 113, Fraccionamiento Tangamanga San Luis Potosí, SLP, 78269 México

Alberto **GARCÍA-ESPINOSA** Calle Miguel Hidalgo 103, Col. Buena Vista Sur Minatitlán, Veracruz 96739 México

María Antonieta **MORENO REYNOSA** Av. Flamboyant, M-9, L-2. Col. El Carmen TUXTLA GUTIÉRREZ, CHIAPAS 29016 México

Elías **RAZO-FLORES** Rincón de las Arboledas 309 Rinconada de los Andes San Luis Potosí, SLP, 78216 México.

hereby sell, assign and transfer to

ASSIGNEE Instituto Potosino de Investigacion Cientifica y Tecnologica, A.C. Camino a la Presa San Jose 2055 San Luis Potosí, SLP, 78216 México

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions, and countries foreign thereto, in

# PATENT REEL: 023066 FRAME: 0772

U.S. Application No. Assignment Page 2

and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled "IMMOBILIZED FOR THE TREATMENT OF REDOX MEDIATORS CONTAMINATED WATERS AND GAS EMISSIONS", and which is found in U.S. Provisional Patent Application Serial Number 12/197,350 filed \_\_\_\_, (I hereby authorize and request my agent Evelyn August 25,2008 Defillo at Defillo & Associates, Inc. of P O Box 14104, Clearwater, FL 33766, to insert the application number and filing date of said application when known) or any continuation, divisional, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof, including the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. §119, and we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in the application to the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns; and we will execute without further consideration all papers deemed necessary by the ASSIGNEE in connection with the United States application when called upon to do so by the Assignee;

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been made or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment;

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments affidavits or issue or enforce said required to apply for, obtain, maintain, said invention and said Letters Patent and said application, equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

## PATENT REEL: 023066 FRAME: 0773

U.S. Application No. Assignment Page 3

Docket No.: 1009.004

Date: August 19, 2008 rancisco J. CERVANTES

Date:	August	19	2008
	RANUS	M	

José René RANGEL-MÉNDEZ

19,2008 Date: August

Alberto GARCÍA-ESPINOSA

Date:	AUGUST 19, 2008
	Jet -

María Antonieta MORENO REYNOSA

Date: NU 601+ 21 2008

Elías RAZO-FLORES

(Legalization not required for recording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. §261.)